
Division of Solid Waste Management 
Organization Chart

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Environmental Fellow
Richard Whitson

423-854-5464
Rick.Whitson@tn.gov

Deputy Director of Central 
Operations

Craig Almanza
615-253-7321

Craig.Almanza@tn.gov

Solid Waste Program
TDEC ENMG 4

Vacant

Page 2

Hazardous Waste Program
William Krispin
615-532-0854

William.Krispin@tn.gov

Page 3

Materials Management 
Program

Page 4

Toxic Substances
Adrianne White
615-532-0885

Adrianne.White@tn.gov

Page 5

Compliance and 
Enforcement
Chris Lagan

615-532-0883
Christopher.Lagan@tn.gov

Page 6

Administrative Section
ASA 5
Vacant

Page 7

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William (Rob) Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Offices
Starting on Page 8

Hazardous Waste
Inspector Training

John Webb
423-854-5465

John.C.Webb@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director Central Operations
Craig Almanza
615-253-7321

Craig.Almanza@tn.gov

Solid Waste Program
Vacant

Permitting Section
Nickolaus Lytle
615-532-8004

Nickolaus.Lytle@tn.gov

Bassam Faleh
615-532-0796

Bassam.Faleh@tn.gov

Jeremy Hooper
615-532-0072

Jeremy.Hooper@tn.gov

Reese Yontz
731-512-1376

Reese.Yontz@tn.gov

Special Waste Approvals
Brianna Rives
615-532-2756

Brianna.Rives@tn.gov

Lead Engineer
Abe Almassi

615-532-0806
Abe.Almassi@tn.gov

Coal Combustion
Robert Burnette
423-296-2317

Rob.Burnette@tn.gov

TVA
Caleb Nelson
931-490-3935

Caleb.Nelson@tn.gov

Chief Geologist
James Clark

931-490-3934
James.Clark@tn.gov

Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart
Solid Waste Program

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart
Hazardous Waste Program

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director Central Operations
Craig Almanza
615-253-7321

Craig.Almanza@tn.gov

Haz Waste Program
William Krispin
615-532-0854

William.Krispin@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste Permitting
Jamie Burroughs

615-532-0826
Jamie.Burroughs@tn.gov

Corrective Action
Section

Roger Donovan
615-532-0864

Roger.Donovan@tn.gov

TDEC ENCN 1
Vacant

Treatment, Storage 
and Disposal Section

Robert Nakamoto
615-532-0868

Robert.Nakamoto@tn.gov

Dilraj Mokha
615-532-0821

Dilraj.Mokha@tn.gov

Albert Frakes
615-532-0855

Albert.Frakes@tn.gov

Jennifer McClellan
615-532-0827

Jennifer.McClellan@tn.gov

Corrective Action Technical
Charles Burroughs

615-532-0863
Charles.Burroughs@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste Combustion 
Jackie Okoreeh-Baah

615-532-0825
Jackie.Okoreeh-Baah@tn.gov

Rita Swett
615-532-0828

Rita.Swett@tn.gov

Waste Activity &
Regulatory Compliance

Nina Vo
615-532-9268

Nina.Vo@tn.gov

Waste Activity 
Audit Section

Stephanie Day
615 532-0316

Stephanie.N.Day@tn.gov

Caitlin Couch
615-532-0815

Caitlin.Morgan@tn.gov

Ashley Sexton
615-532-7704

Ashley.Sexton@tn.gov

Rhonda Inmon
615-253-9940

Rhonda.Inmon@tn.gov

RCRA Update Section

Edward King
615-532-0240

Ed.King@tn.gov

Elizabeth Warner
615-532-0819

Elizabeth.Warner@tn.gov
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Materials Management Program

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director Central Operations
Craig Almanza
615-253-7321

Craig.Almanza@tn.gov

Materials Management 
Program

Larry Christley
615-532-0744

Larry.Christley@tn.gov

Recovered Materials
James “Trey” White, III

615-532-0075
Trey.White@tn.gov

Ralph (Ashby) Barnes
615-532-8010

R.Ashby.Barnes@tn.gov

Bishop Wagener
615-235-9929

Bishop.Wagener@tn.gov

TDEC ENCN1
Vacant

Christina Perez
615-532-0814

Christina.Perez@tn.gov

TDEC ENSC2*
Vacant

Problem Waste
Nicholas Stengel

615-532-0095
Nicholas.Stengel@tn.gov

HHW Events/Tires
Robert Fletcher
615-532-9265

Bob.Fletcher@tn.gov

Used Oil
David L. Sutton
615-532-0807

David.L.Sutton@tn.gov

HHW Events/Composting
Robert Wadley
615-741-4907

Robert.Wadley@tn.gov

School Labs Program
TDEC ENSC2*

Vacant

Effective 9/1/2020
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Toxic Substances

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director Central Operations
Craig Almanza
615-253-7321

Craig.Almanza@tn.gov

Toxic Substances
Adrianne White
615-532-0885

Adrianne.White@tn.gov

Asbestos & Lead Accreditation
Jackie Manuel
615-532-9291

Jackie.Manuel@tn.gov

Asbestos Certifications
Grace Buchanan

615-532-0809
Grace.Buchanan@tn.gov

Lead Certifications
Katona Greer
615-532-0846

Katona.Greer@tn.gov

Asbestos Certifications
Irene Tidwell

615-532-0841
Irene.Tidwell@tn.gov

Lead Certifications
Jessica Hendricks

615-532-2757
Jessica.Hendricks@tn.gov

AHERA
Rebecca Huntemann

615-532-0281
Rebecca.Hutnemann@tn.gov

Lead Certifications
Robbyn Smith
615-532-6877

Robbyn.Smith@tn.gov

Finance & Budget
Brandon Whitehead

615-532-0808
Brandon.Whitehead@tn.gov

Lead Hazard Control
James Adkins
615-532-8011

James.Adkins@tn.gov

Lead Paint Compliance Monitoring
Pamela Franklin
615-532-0849

Pamela.Franklin@tn.gov

Paulette Barton
615-532-0817

Paulette.Barton@tn.gov

Rashad Taylor
615-532-0871

Rashad.Taylor@tn.gov

Administration and 
Outreach

ASA3
Vacant

Effective 9/1/2020
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Compliance and Enforcement Section

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director Central Operations
Craig Almanza
615-253-7321

Craig.Almanza@tn.gov

Compliance and Enforcement 
Program

Christopher Lagan
615-532-0883

Christopher.Lagan@tn.gov

Regulatory Compliance 
Section

Pete Bobo
615-532-0812

Pete.Bobo@tn.gov

Joseph Putnam
615-532-0882

Joe.Putnam@tn.gov

Mike Peveler
615-532-0834

Mike.Peveler@tn.gov

Enforcement Section

Hazardous Waste
Mark A. Jordan
615-532-0675

Mark.A.Jordan@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Tara Jones-LeGros

615-837-5350
Tara.Jones-LeGros@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Benjamin Almassi

615-837-5349
Benjamin.Almassi@tn.gov

Proposed DSWM Organization Effective 9/1/2020
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Solid Waste Management Administration

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director Central Operations
Craig Almanza
615-253-7321

Craig.Almanza@tn.gov

Grants/Financial Officer
Cavene McHayle

615-253-7322
Cavene.McHayle@tn.gov

East Tennessee
Taylor Collins
615-532-0219

Taylor.Collins@tn.gov

Middle Tennessee
ASA 3
Vacant

West Tennessee
Sean Resetar
615-741-8890

Sean.Resetar@tn.gov

Administrative Lead/HR
ASA 5
Vacant

ASA 4
Vacant

Public Participation/
Procurement
Kayse Smith

615-532-0963
Kayse.Smith@tn.gov

Training Support
Rebekah Poston

615-532-0845
Rebekah.Poston@tn.gov

Office Manager/
USTSWDC Board
Loretta Buchannan

615-532-0804
Loretta.J.Buchanan@tn.gov

Director’s Office/Front Desk
Emily Martin

615-532-0780
Emily.Martin@tn.gov

Enforcement
Lawrence Lowe
615-741-4909

Lawrence.Lowe@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Janelle Starke
615-532-0866

Janelle.Starke@tn.gov

Records
Daisy Crary

615-532-0346
Daisy.Crary@tn.gov

Waste Activity Audit
Breanna Couey
615-532-0487

Breanna.Couey@tn.gov

Solid Waste
ASA 2*

Grants Program
Ebony Burke
615-741-9251

Ebony.A.Burke@tn.gov
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Field Offices

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Johnson City Field 
Office

Page 16

Knoxville Field Office
Page 15

Chattanooga Field 
Office

Page 14

Cookeville Field Office
Page 13

Columbia Field Office
Page 12

Nashville  Field Office
Page 11

Jackson Field Office
Page 10

Memphis Field Office
Page 9

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Memphis Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Herb Nicholson
901-371-3010

Herb.Nicholson@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Norma Branch
901-371-3017

Norma.Branch@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Jason Simpson
901-371-3014

Jason.Simpson@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
TDEC ENSC 2*
James “Jim” Holt

901-543-7829
Jim.Holt@tn.gov

Solid Waste
John Boatright
901-371-3011

John.Boatright@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Leland Hares
901-371-3013

Leland.Hares@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Division of Solid Waste Management Organization Chart 
Jackson Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Clift Jeter

731-512-1341
Clifton.Jeter@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Robert Bennett
731-512-1372

Robert.S.Bennett@tn.gov

Solid  Waste
Michael David
731-512-1373

Michael.David@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Zachary Zosel
731-512-1300

Zach.Zosel@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Faith Crawford
731-512-1374

Faith.Crawford@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Nashville Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Michael Horsley
615-687-7019

Mike.Horsley@tn.gov

Solid Waste Program
TDEC ENMG 2

Vacant

Spill Response
Christopher (Ian) Barrett

615-987-7064
Ian.Barrett@tn.gov

Maria Matoska
615-687-7021

Maria.Matoska@tn.gov

TDEC EVPS 2*
Vacant

Ashley Lawrence
615-687-7107

Ashley.Lawrence@tn.gov

Daniel Roop
615-687-7104

Daniel.Roop@tn.gov

Paul Pleiman
615-687-7092

Paul.Pleiman@tn.gov

SUIT/LOCT
Jerry Branham, Jr.

615-687-7110
Jerry.Branham@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste Program 

Terry Carrier
615-335-8780

Terry.Carrier@tn.gov

Al Majors
615-687-7099

Al.Majors@tn.gov

Bart Marston
615-253-6957

Bart.Marston@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Columbia Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Beverly Philpot
931-840-4162

Beverly.Philpot@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Donovin Mulvaney

931-380-5218
Donovin.Mulvaney@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Steven Wintheiser

931-840-4158
Steven.Wintheiser@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Dustin McKee
931-490-6041

Dustin.McKee@tn.gov

Solid Waste
TDEC EVPS2*

Vacant

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Cookeville Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Vacant

Solid Waste
Doug Brady

931-520-6664
Doug.Brady@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Douglas Hatfield

931-520-6665
Douglas.Hatfield@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Cody Munday
931-520-6666

Cody.Munday@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Chattanooga Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Harry McCann
423-634-5776

Harry.McCann@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Lisa Hutchings
423-634-5763

Lisa.Hutchings@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Gary Schafer
423-634-2060

Gary.Schafer@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Landfill Gas/Leachate

Keith May
423-296-2317

Keith.May@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Jennifer Schroll
423-634-5462

Jennifer.Schroll@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Tal Kitchen

423-634-5771
Tal.Kitchen@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Donald Moore
423-634-5767

Donald.Moore@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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Knoxville Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Revendra Awasthi

865-594-5468
Revendra.Awasthi@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Ryan Miller

865-594-5469
Ryan.Miller@tn.gov

Paula Plont
865-594-5474

Paula.Plont@tn.gov

EMSAT Training/Solid Waste
Patrick Mulligan
865-594-5582

Patrick.Mulligan@tn.gov

Lewis Haynes
865-594-5464

Lew.Haynes@tn.gov

Sarah Drummond
865-594-5538

Sarah.Drummond@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Craig A. Smith
865-594-5467

Craig.Smith@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Pamela Rudd
865-594-5465

Pamela.Rudd@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
Gerald  Webster, III

865-594-5481
Gerald.Webster@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
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Johnson City Environmental Field Office

Director
Lisa Hughey

615-532-0858
Lisa.Hughey@tn.gov

Deputy Director of
Field Operations

William “Rob” Ashe
615-532-0853

Rob.Ashe@tn.gov

Field Office Manager
Christopher M. Lamb

423-854-5437
Chris.Lamb@tn.gov

Hazardous Waste
TDEC ENCN 2

Vacant

Hazardous Waste
Bethanie Glynn
423-854-5434

Bethanie.Glynn@tn.gov

Solid Waste
James Thornburgh

423-854-5430
James.Thornburgh@tn.gov

Solid Waste
George Thornsbury

423-854-5431
George.Thornsbury@tn.gov

Solid Waste
Brett Woodward
423-854-5463

Brett.Woodward@tn.gov

Effective 9/1/2020
DSWM Organization
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